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HOULDSWORTH BOWLING CLUB

SEASON 2007
OFFICE-BEARERS

President:. . . . . . . . . . . . . Peter McMaster

Vice-President: . . . . . . . . David Neilson

Hon Secretary: . . . . . . . . . Alan Clark
79 Beauly Crescent
Wishaw, ML2 8EG
01698 374863

Hon Treasurer . . . . . . . . . David Brodie

Match Secretary . . . . . . . Bill Kent

Assistant Treasurer:. . . . . Peter McMaster

COMMITTEE
Bill Kent, Immediate Past President

Serving 2 Years
Harry Canavan, Stewart Charnley, Tom Hayhoe,
Harry Hughes, Pat Hughes, Jim Reid and Jim
Walker

Serving 1 Year 
Angus Clark, Kenny Learmonth, Jim McIntyre,
Angus Marshall, George Sloey and George
Stevenson
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SUB COMMITTEES

The President and Vice-President shall be
ex-officio members of all Committees

Finance and Bar
David Brodie, Tom Hayhoe, Harry Hughes, Kenny
Learmonth and George Stevenson

Property 
Angus Clark, Tom Hayhoe, Kenny Learmonth,
Angus Marshall and Jim Reid

Bowls and Selection
Bill Kent, Jim Reid, George Sloey and Jim Walker
Green Ranger: Tom Gracie

Events
Harry Canavan, Tom Hayhoe, Kenny Learmonth, 
Angus Marshall and George Stevenson

Social - All Directors
Conveners - Kenny Learmonth, Harry Canavan 
Stewart Charnley and Harry Hughes

Umpires
All Directors with Russell Cowan,
Alex Lindsay, Peter Ritchie and Bob Strachan
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FIXTURE LIST 2007

April Rinks
Sat 14 12 2.00 Opening of the Greens
Thur 19 12 4.30 Ladies Opening Day
Wed 25 12 1.30 Burgh Seniors Opening Day
Sat 28 12 10.00 Dryburgh Cup
Sun 29 6 2.00 LBA South v West Game

May
Wed 2 6 6.30 Law
Sat 5 12 12.00 Jock Tyrie Trophy
Tues 8 Away 6.30 Shotts Ironworks
Wed 9 Away 6.30 Overtown
Sat 12 12 10.00 Mixed Nomination Fours
Wed 16 6 6.30 Colville Park
Sun 20 8 6.30 LBA Champion of 

Champions
Wed 23 Away 6.30 Motherwell Welfare
Sat 26 12 10.00 Gents Triples
Sun 27 6 2.00 Lanarkshire Leagues 

League Cup Semi-Finals

June
Sat 2 12 10.00 Invitation Fours
Sun 3 6 2.00 L’shire League 5 Singles
Sun 3 6 10.00 Scotmid Fun Day
Wed 6 6 6.30 Dalzell
Sat 9 6 2.00 LBA Cities and Counties

L’shire South v Ayr County
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Motherwell, Wishaw and District BA
Championships

All games commence at 6.30 pm
Wed 13-Jun Preliminary Round
Wed 20-Jun First Round
Wed 27-Jun Second Round
Wed 04-Jul Semi-Finals
Sun 08-Jul Finals at 

Motherwell Welfare at 2.00 pm

Motherwell, Wishaw and District BA Top Ten
All games commence at 6.30 pm

Wed 01-Aug Prelim v Orbiston (Home)
Wed 08-Aug First Round
Wed 15-Aug Second Round
Wed 22-Aug Semi-Finals at Overtown 6.15 pm
Sun 26-Aug Finals at 

Motherwell Welfare at 2.00 pm

SPORTSMANS DINNER
Friday 9 November 2007

6.30pm for 7pm
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FIXTURE LIST 2007

June Rinks
Sun 10 6 12.00 Ladies Club Pairs
Thurs 14 12 10.00 Senior Invitation Fours
Thurs 14 6 6.30 Lanarkshire Top Six
Sat 16 12 12.00 Presidents’ Day
Fri 22 6.30 Lanarkshire Leagues
Fri 29 6.30 Lanarkshire Leagues
Sat 30 12 11.00 Past Presidents’ Day

July
Sun 1 LBA Finals at Castlehill
Sun 1 6 12.00 Ladies Club Triples
Fri 6 12 6.30 Lanarkshire Leagues
Sat 7 6 2.00 SBA Cities and Counties

Quarter Finals
Sun 8 12 10.00 Mixed Pairs
Wed 11 6 1.30 Burgh Senior Leagues 

Finals
Sat 14 Charity Carnival Day
Sat 28 12 9.30 Invitation Holiday Fours
Sun 29 4 2.00 L’shire League Top-Ten
Tues 31 6.30 Lanarkshire Leagues

August
Wed 1 4 6.30 Burgh Top-Ten
Sat 4 SBA Finals at Northfield
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Lanarkshire & District Bowling Leagues
Fri 17 August

Div 1 Blackwood Victoria (Away)
Div 5
Div 8 Hamilton Caley (Away)
Div 15 Overtown (Home)

Fri 24 August
Div 1 Dalzell (Home)
Div 5
Div 8 Biggar (Away)
Div 15 Hamilton (Home)

All games commence at 6.30 pm
except last two which commence at 6.15 pm

Motherwell, Wishaw and District BA
Division 1

Wed 02-May Law (Home) 6 rinks
Tues 08-May Shotts Ironworks (Away) 5 rinks
Wed 09-May Overtown (Away) 5 rinks
Wed 16-May Colville Park (Home) 6 rinks
Wed 23-May Motherwell Welfare (Away) 6 rinks
Wed 06-Jun Dalzell (Home) 6 rinks
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FIXTURE LIST 2007

August Rinks
Fri 10 6.30 Lanarkshire Leagues
Sat 11 6 2.00 Lanarkshire v Glasgow
Sun 12 12 9.30 Ladies Invitation Triples
Fri 17 6.15 Lanarkshire Leagues
Sat 18 12 10.00 Invitation Triples
Fri 24 3 6.15 Lanarkshire Leagues
Sat 25 12 2.00 Club Finals Day
Sun 26 12 10.00 Donnelly Trophy

September
Sun 2 6 2.00 Lanarkshire Leagues

Top Ten Final
Wed 5 12 10.00 Ladies Open Pairs
Sat 8 6 2.00 Gorgie Mills
Sun 9 6 9.30 Lanarkshire Young Bowlers

Triples
Sat 15 12 10.00 Invitation Optional Triples
Sun 23 12 10.00 Cumming Optional Pairs

Special Events
Sat 27 Oct Hallo’een Fancy Dress Night
Fri 9 Nov Sportsmans Dinner
Wed 19 Dec Senior’s Christmas Dinner
Sat 22 Dec Children’s Christmas Party 
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Lanarkshire & District Bowling Leagues
Fri 29 June

Div 1 Eddlewood (Away)
Div 5
Div 8 Hamilton (Away)
Div 15 Wishaw (Away)

Fri 6 July
Div 1 Stonehouse (Away)
Div 5
Div 8 Bellshill (Away)
Div 15 Bellshill (Away)

Tues 31 July
Div 1 Dalserf (Home)
Div 5
Div 8 Motherwell (Home)
Div 15 Hamilton Caley (Home)

Fri 10 August
Div 1 Motherwell Welfare (Home)
Div 5
Div 8 Garrowhill (Home)
Div 15 Forth (Home)
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SBA Championships (District 25)
All games commence at 6.30 pm

Fri 11-May Preliminary Round
Fri 18-May First Round
Fri 25-May Second Round
Fri 01-Jun Semi-Finals
Fri 08-Jun Finals

National Finals at Ayr Northfield on
Thurs 2, Fri 3 and Sat 4 August 2007

SBA Seniors Championships
All games commence at 1.30 pm

Mon 07-May Preliminary Round
Mon 14-May First Round
Mon 21-May Second Round
Mon 28-May Third Round
Mon 01-Jun Semi-Finals
Fri 08-Jun Final at 6.30 pm

SBA Mixed Pairs
All games commence at 6.30 pm

Sun 06-May Preliminary Round
Sun 13-May First Round
Sun 20-May Second Round
Sun 27-May Semi-Finals
Sun 03-Jun District Final at 2.00 pm

Play-downs at Ralston Bowling Club, Paisley
on Saturday 25 and Sunday 26 August 2007
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Lanarkshire Leagues Top Ten
All games commence at 2.00 pm

Sun 29-Jul First Round v Wrangholm (Away)
Sun 05-Aug Second Round 
Sun 12-Aug Third Round
Sun 19-Aug Fourth Round
Sun 26-Aug Semi-Finals
Sun 02-Sept Finals at Houldsworth

Lanarkshire Leagues Five Singles
All games commence at 2.00 pm

Sun 03-Jun Prelim v Colville Park (Home)
Sun 10-Jun First Round 
Sun 17-Jun Second Round
Sun 24-Jun Third Round
Sun 01-Jul Fourth Round
Sun 08-Jul Semi-Finals at Eddlewood
Sun 08-Jul Finals at Eddlewood

Semi-Finals at 11.00 am : Finals at 2.00 pm

Lanarkshire & District Bowling Leagues
Fri 22 June

Div 1 Raploch (Home)
Div 5
Div 8 Glengowan (Home)
Div 15 Dalzell (Away)

8

DIARY DATES

LBA Championships
All games commence at 6.30 pm

Thurs 10-May Preliminary Round
Thurs 17-May First Round
Thurs 24-May Second Round
Thurs 31-May Third Round
Wed 06-Jun District Finals at Overtown
Tues 12-Jun Semi-Finals at Strathaven
Sun 01-Jul Finals at Castlehill

Finals commence at 2.00 pm

LBA Top Six (Singles, Pairs and Triples)
All games commence at 6.30 pm

Thurs 21-Jun First Round
Overtown or Newarthill (Away)

Thurs 28-Jun Second Round
Thurs 05-Jul Third Round
Thurs 12-Jul District Finals at Lanark
Thurs 19-Jul Semi-Finals
Thurs 02-Aug Finals
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